

BID TABS

PROJECT # DN12151153
 COUNTY Macon, Swain, Transylvania
 TIP NO. N/A
 FED ID Helene
 TYPE OF WORK Emergency Remove And Dispose of Storm-Related Debris of Various Types
 LOCATION Various Locations Throughout Macon, Swain, And Transylvania Counties

TIME: 2:00 PM
 LETTING DATE: November 4, 2024

Signed by: Joshua B. Deyton
 Bid Tab Reports reviewed by: Joshua B. Deyton
 Josh Deyton, P.E., Division 14 Bid Review Committee Chair
 CF7578CACC1041F...
 Date Reviewed: 11/05/2024

| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | BIDDER 1 R & J Land Clearing, LLC | | BIDDER 2 NJR Group, Inc. | | BIDDER 3 Persons Services Corp | | BIDDER 4 DRC Emergency Services | | | |
|----------------------|------------|-----------|---|--------------------------------------|-----|-----------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|------------------------------------|-----------------|------------------|-----------------|
| LINE # | PAY ITEM # | SECTION # | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UOM | UNIT COST | EXTENDED COST | UNIT COST | EXTENDED COST | UNIT COST | EXTENDED COST | UNIT COST | EXTENDED COST |
| 1 | | SP | Vegetative Debris Removal | 9,250 | CY | \$ 28.00 | \$ 259,000.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 203,500.00 | \$ 47.85 | \$ 442,612.50 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 647,500.00 |
| 2 | | SP | Vegetative Debris Grinding | 3,500 | CY | \$ 28.00 | \$ 98,000.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 12.95 | \$ 45,325.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 17,500.00 |
| 3 | | SP | Vegetative Debris Disposal | 3,500 | CY | \$ 10.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 19,250.00 | \$ 17.85 | \$ 62,475.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 17,500.00 |
| 4 | | SP | White Goods Recycle | 500 | TON | \$ 200.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 750,000.00 | \$ 188.00 | \$ 94,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 250,000.00 |
| 5 | | SP | Inert Debris Removal and Disposal | 5 | TON | \$ 100.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,250.00 |
| 6 | | SP | Construction and Demolition Debris Removal and Disposal | 500 | TON | \$ 90.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 187.00 | \$ 93,500.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 45,000.00 |
| 7 | | SP | Household Hazardous Waste Debris Removal and Disposal | 1 | TON | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,450.00 | \$ 1,450.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 1,250.00 |
| 8 | | SP | Electronic Debris Removal and Disposal | 1 | TON | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 9 | | SP | Landfill Tipping Fee | 5000 | DOL | \$ 1.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 10 | | SP | Hazardous Tree Stump Removal >=24" - <48" | 200 | EA | \$ 600.00 | \$ 120,000.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 995.00 | \$ 199,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00 |
| 11 | | SP | Hazardous Tree Stump Removal 48" & > | 50 | EA | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 1,675.00 | \$ 83,750.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 125,000.00 |
| 12 | | SP | Hazardous Tree Stump Removal | 500 | CY | \$ 35.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 42,500.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| 13 | | SP | Hazardous Limb Cutting (> 2") | 100 | EA | \$ 80.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 295.00 | \$ 29,500.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 40,000.00 |
| 14 | | SP | Hazardous Tree Cutting >= 6" - <12" | 100 | EA | \$ 150.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 40,000.00 |
| 15 | | SP | Hazardous Tree Cutting 12" - < 24" | 100 | EA | \$ 200.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 495.00 | \$ 49,500.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 80,000.00 |
| 16 | | SP | Hazardous Tree Cutting 24" - < 36" | 50 | EA | \$ 300.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 62,500.00 |
| 17 | | SP | Hazardous Tree Cutting 36" & > | 25 | EA | \$ 600.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 475.00 | \$ 11,875.00 | \$ 1,450.00 | \$ 36,250.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| CONTRACT | | | | | | TOTAL | \$ 804,000.00 | TOTAL | \$ 1,181,275.00 | TOTAL | \$ 1,232,312.50 | TOTAL | \$ 1,610,000.00 |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | | | SUB-TOTAL | \$ 804,000.00 | SUB-TOTAL | \$ 1,181,275.00 | SUB-TOTAL | \$ 1,232,312.50 | SUB-TOTAL | \$ 1,610,000.00 |